Texas Clean Claim and Electronic Medical Billing and Payment Companion Guides (Version 2.0)
Updated January 7, 2008  Page 2.1
Chapter 2 Clean Claim Instructions – Paper Billing Forms
Paper Billing Forms
Division billing and reimbursement rules, included in Chapter 133, General Medical Provisions, address the paper
medical billing and reimbursement process.  The purpose of this chapter is to identify the paper medical billing
forms prescribed by the Division and to provide instructions for completing these forms.
The paper medical billing forms, and associated forms, referenced in this chapter are identified below.

Description Usage Comments
50 Billing Dentist or Dental Entity professional license
type code, license number, and jurisdiction (no spaces
or hyphens e.g. DS12345TX).
S Required if billing entity is a
licensed health care provider.
51 Federal tax I.D., Social Security number or country’s
unique ID# of the entity listed in box 48.
R
52 Phone number of the entity listed in box 48. R
52A Additional Provider ID S Populate Provider Taxonomy
Code if the NPI number is not
provided in Field 49.
53 The treating, or rendering, dentist's signature and date
the claim form was signed.
R
54 Treating (rendering) dentist National Provider
Identification Number.
R Required for claims submitted
on and after May 23, 2008.
55 Professional license type code, license number, and
jurisdiction (no spaces or hyphens, e.g. DS12345TX)
of the individual dentist who rendered the health care.
R
56 Full address, including city, state, and zip code, where
the treatment was performed by the treating
(rendering) dentist.
R
56A Provider Specialty Code S Populate Provider Taxonomy
Code if required by CMS policy.
57 Treating Provider Phone number S Required if different than the
entity listed in box 52.
58 Additional Provider ID O
Texas Clean Claim and Electronic Medical Billing and Payment Companion Guides (Version 2.0)
Updated January 7, 2008  Page 2.15
DWC-62
The DWC-62 is the paper Explanation of Benefits (EOB) form used by Insurance Carriers to communicate
reimbursement to a Health Care Provider when a payment or denial is made or to acknowledge receipt of a refund
from a Health Care Provider.
Box # Description Usage Comments
Top
Right
Claim # S DWC Claim Number, if known.
Top
Right
Carrier Claim # R
1 Injured Employee's Name (Last, First,
M.I.)
R
2 Injured Employee's Social Security
Number
R
3 Date of Injury R
4 Injured Employee's Mailing Address
(Street or P.O. Box)
R
5 Employer's Name and Address R
6 Health Care Provider's Name and
Address
R
7 Insurance Carrier Name and Address R
8 Health Care Provider's Federal Tax ID
Number
R
9 Name and Address of the Company
Performing the Audit.
R
10 Date of the Audit R
11 Date of Final Action R Date the carrier paid, denied, or
acknowledged receipt of a refund.
12 Name and telephone number of the
person who can be contacted about
the bill reduction.